
ASCE–INDOT

STRUCTURAL COMMITTEE

Membership
INDOT Personel

Name Company Email

1 Stephanie Wagner Director of Bridge Engineering SWagner2@indot.IN.gov

2 Pete White Design Manager - Bridge Engineering Pwhite@indot.in.gov

3 Mahmoud Hailat Bridge Design Team Leader mhailat@indot.in.gov

4 Donald Shaw Senior Bridge Engineer doshaw@indot.in.gov

5 Mark Swiderski Bridge Design Team Leader MSwiderski@indot.IN.gov

6 Jennifer Hart Bridge Evaluation Manaager JenHart@indot.IN.gov

7 Jim Lesh Bridge Design Team Leader jilesh@indot.in.gov

Design Consultants

Name Company Email Term Expiration*

1 Michael L. McCool Jr. Beam, Longest and Neff, L.L.C. mmccool@b-l-n.com 12/31/2034

2 Michael Wenning SJCA mwenning@sjcainc.com 12/31/2026

3 Bryan Wright Butler, Fairman and Seufert, Inc. bwright@bfsengr.com 12/31/2028

4 Brandon Arnold USI Consultants, Inc. barnold@usiconsultants.com 12/31/2027

5 Seth Schickel HNTB Corporation sschickel@HNTB.com 12/31/2030

6 Ben Borcherding American Structurepoint bborcherding@structurepoint.com 12/31/2026

7 Kyle Muellner Parsons Kyle.Muellner@parsons.com 12/31/2030

8 Katlyn Shergalis Kimley-Horn katlyn.shergalis@kimley-horn.com 12/31/2026

* See Order of Operations for information on term expirations. 

Federal Highway Administration

Name Company Email

1 Josh Heigert FHWA joshua.heigert@dot.gov

Industry and Academics

Name Company Email

1 Derek Merida Milestone Derek.Merida@milestonelp.com

2 Justin Cowan Steel justin.cowan@wabashsteel.biz

3 Celeste Spaans Prestress cspaans@prestressservices.com

4 vacant Academia

10/30/2024


